Kharghar, New Panvel (W), CBD Belapur and 2 plots for commercial use at 

Vashi, Navi Mumbai through e tender cum e auction. 

And whereas the licensee has participated in the said scheme and applied for 

Plot Nos.-F-92 + F 97, admeasuring 2888.61 Sq. Mts., Sector No.-12, 

Kharghar Node by quoting Rs.1,45,861/- (Total Rupees One Lakh Forty Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Only) per Sq. Mts. 

And whereas the Promoters being the highest bidder among the participants 

for the above said plots, the allotment letter was issued in favour of the 

licensee on 27.04.2020 as per the provision of Navi Mumbai Disposal of Land

[...]

LAND/SAID PROPERTY” and more particularly described in the “First 

Schedule” hereunder written on the terms and conditions including the 

conditions of lease of the said Property as set out therein; 

And whereas the Promoters have paid to the Corporation a sum of 

`42,13,35,543.21/- (Rupees Forty Two Crore Thirteen Lakh Thirty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three and Twenty One Paise Only) as and by 

way of full and final payment of Lease Premium and entered into an 

Agreement to Lease dated 11/10/2021 and after construction of 

building(s) on the said Plots of land, Corporation shall execute the Lease 

Deed in favour of the Licensees granting the lease of the said Plots to the